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WinSpec CCD
3.1. WinSpec
WinSpec
CCD
3.2.
WinSpec
Convert .spe Fileto ASCII
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Convert .spe Fileto ASCII
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3.3.

660nm  Dye
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3.3.2.

WinSpec32 3
Sp v \

D

ye 660nm ' '

400n —800nm

1200g 500nm Blaze

Move Spectrograph
Grating

Spectrograph - Move

Gratings IF’orts I . -
lizplay & el Process

&— ACTON SP300I on COM2

Detine ..

Grating  [1200 BLZ= 500 nm =] Calibrate
Move to |650| ﬁ ()

ok | Aevel | sz |

26



3.3.3. Autoscale
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Spectro
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3.4. Winspec

3.4.1.
Excdl

Excel

ASCII

Convert To ASCII

Tools

ASCII

ASCII

Convert To ASCII

Zplit Frames

féqlAlJ a [ wll

on

Data Source
%" Winx Data File
i Active Windaw

Retrizve Info |
Corvert Ta ASCI |

—Delimiter ———

i Tab € Semicalumn

Help

Frame Mumber: I1

Column Ordering
i Pixalntensity
i~ Intensity, Pixel
evy Line Characters —

—

|
| € Space & Comma

|

File Extenszion

H-fwis Unit

[piscel |
Pixel Format
¥ Praserve CCD X/Y Dimension Yalue
" Corwert GCD ¥/ Dimension into 1 Dimension

¥ Carrizge Return

1 | ¥ Line Feed

[t

Retrieve Info

Convert To ASCI |

Done

Data Source
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0 Aotive Window

Retrieve Info |

__
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Excel file
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3.4.2. Range X Y
Range
Range
nm
nm nm
nm
nm nm
Display Layout Autoscals
13 Buto 5E-05%
14 Layout e
Layout Range 2
Sato SH-95% Dew
15 = .
. oom
Range 2 Intensity Y Toolbar
Range X 13
— —~ J
wout, Untitled (1
General Pange |Co|or | Axas | 30 Layout | Image Layout | Cursorl
rIntensity = Strip———— —
v dniti = [T Live Auta All Soans | 1 = |
Fram |_154 ﬂ ta Iagggg ﬁ | :l _
i~ Range:
?fom BO0.065 ﬁ to  [5Ra645 ﬂ Units: Wavelength [nm]
¥ froml] ::Il to |1 ﬁ step by |1 ﬁ X %
I™ Set ta Full Range I™ Initial Full Rarge
[ Save as Default QK I Feliz)l I ) |
15
X Y Y
Y Intensity
16
Intensity ——
’V V¥ initial Autoscalet [C Live Auto &1l Scans
Intensity Initial Autoscale ' 16
Live Auto All Scans
Initial Autoscale

Live Auto All Scans
Initial Autoscale
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Range

nm
Range
X

17
Y Set to Full
Initiad Full Range
nm nm
Set to Full
Initial Full Range

400nm 800nm

nm

- Range:

fram
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f- |rum'1] :‘_:‘j R_y il
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Save as

Default 20
—b@aue as Default ( Ok, ) Tl | A |
N\ /
20
3.4.3.
Move
Range
Winspec
Spectrograph Cdibrate... Grating
Acquisition Experiment Setup Save/load
Move
3.3.2. b Move
Range
Range
3.4.2.
Winspec
Range Winspec
Winspec
Spectrograph Calibrate... Spmseepegt T e Mo ..
( 21) Grating o SRR RN pating
Move
e 21
Spectrograph Calibrate... i e i —
22 Caltrsbon Frocedres
Grating Grating o e S R
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Acquisition Experiment Setup

Save/Load 23
Winspec
Acquisition
Experiment Setup
Save/Load
3.5.

Winspec



4.1.

10
20!

4. Basic

Excel

Basic

I' SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO
RE-STORE "KAKEMIZU"

30 Plotteing: !

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340

Vertig="r***"
Verti2g="+***"
Horiz$="****"
Vmin=-60
Vmax=-20
Hminlog=10"(-2)
Hmaxlog=20.

Hmin=LGT (Hminlog)
Hmax=LGT (Hmaxlog)
Vdiff=Vmax-Vmin
Hdiff=Hmax-Hmin
Vmaxclip=V max+.05* Vdiff
Vmindip=Vmin-.2*Vdiff
Hmaxclip=Hmax+.13* Hdiff
Hminclip=Hmin-.2* Hdiff
Vdiv=.02*Vdiff

Hdiff=.01* Hdiff

Vstep=5.

Vsmin=Vmin

Vsmax=Vmax

GRAPHICS ON

GINIT

DEG

WINDOW Hminclip,Hmaxclip,Vminclip,V maxclip
CLIP Hmin,Hmax,Vmin,Vmax
FRAME

CLIP OFF

LORG 5

FOR I=Hmin TO Hmax
PLOT I,Vmin
PLOT I,Vmin+2*Vdiv,2
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350 PLOT I,Vmax

360 PLOT I,Vmax-2

370 MOVE |,Vmia-2

380 LABEL VAL$(10M)

390 FORJ=1TO9

400 Xx=LGT (J*10")

410 IF Xx>LGT (2.E+10)-9 THEN 480
420 PLOT Xx,Vmin

430 PLOT Xx,Vmin+Vdiv,2

440 PLOT Xx,Vmax-Vdiv

450 PLOT Xx,Vmax,2

460 NEXT J

470 NEXTI

480 FOR I=Vmin TO Vmax STEP Vstep

490 PLOT Hmin,|

500 PLOT Hmin+Hdiv,I,2

510 PLOT Hmax-Hdiv,|

520 PLOT Hmax,,2

530 NEXTI

540 LORGS8

550 FOR I=Vsmin TO Vsmax STEP Vstep* 2
560 MOVE Hmin-.01* Hdiff,|

570 LABEL VALS$(1)

580 NEXT I

590 LORG2

600 FOR I=Vsmin TO Vsmax STEP Vstep*2
610 MOVE Hmax+.01* Hduff,|

620 LABEL VAL$(2* (1+60))

630 NEXTI

640 LORG4

650 MOVE Hmin+.5*Hdiff,Vminclip+.05* V diff
660 LABEL Horiz$

670 LDIR90

680 LORG®6

690 MOVE Hminclip+.05* Hdiff Vmin+.5* Vdiff
700 LABEL Verti$

710 LORG4

720  MOVE Hmaxclip,Vmin+.5*Vdiff

730 LABEL Veti2$

740 PENUP

750 LORGS3

760 LOIRO

770  MOVE Hmin+.05*Hdiff,VVmax-.05* V diff
780 LABEL "x***"

790 END
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4.2.

240 GRAPHICS ON

250 GINIT

260 DEG

270 'WINDOW Hminclip,Hmaxclip,Vminclip,v maxclip
280 CLIP Hmin,Hmax,Vmin,Vmax

290 FRAME

GRAPHICS ON
GINIT
DEG

DEG RAD)

WINDOW...

100
WINDOW

WINDOW

4-1 Wind
CLIP.. FRAME CLIPOFF indow

FRAME
CLIP
CLIP OFF

GDU
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LORG

LORG LORG LORG

LORG 1 LORG4 LORG7

LORG 2 LORGS5 LORG 8

LORG 3 LORG6 LORG9

LORG
LORG
LORG 4
4-3 LORG
FOR...TO...
Badic
FOR TO STEP
FOR I=1 TO 10 STEP 2 1= 2 =10
TO |
PLOT MOVE
PLOT MOVE MOVE
PLOT
PLOT
LABEL
LORG LABEL
LABEL VAL$(10M)
VALS$
LDIR
LAVEL LDIR
LDIRO DEG
LDIR O
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4.3.

RUN
20— 28
| o
—3@ EB8
*aol 40 =
5 A 1283
[ .
-g@l— ' : L—a
. 121 | (]
4-4
310 LORG5 — 470 NEXTI
X 320—470 FOR NEXT
FOR NEXT
480 FOR I=Vmin TO Vmax STEP Vstep 630 NEXT I
Y FOR NEXT
Y
640 LORG 4
40 Verti$="****" 230 Vsmax=Vmax
4.4,
BASIC
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